PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Prstojevich	01/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPARQ, INC.	
Street Address:	707 SW Washington, Suite 1500	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60916801
Application Number:	12117643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)249-7068

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503)419-0702

Email: john@ipsolon.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Dawson

Address Line 1: 111 SW Columbia, #710
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1381-018/JRD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Dawson

Total Attachments: 1

source=1381-018 assignment#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 60

PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Prstojevich of Portland, Oregon (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) am the inventor of a certain invention entitled TRAINING LADDER FORMED WITH POLYGON SEGMENTS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, a first said application being filed on May 8, 2007, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/916,801, and a second said application being filed on May 8, 2008, as U.S. Utility Application No. 12/117,643; and

WHEREAS, **SPARQ**, **INC**. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 707 SW Washington, Suite 1500, Portland, Oregon 97205, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW; THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as of the time it was made, nunc pro tunc, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

Executed on the date opposite the signature below.

Dated: January <u>04</u>, 2009

Michael Pretojevich

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 022066 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 01/06/2009